February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 24, of date August 13, 1902, is 
made by John B. McDonald, the Contractor, has been done and furnished in accord-
ance with the terms of the contract to the value of one million one hundred and 
seventy-two thousand dollars ($1,172,000); that such value has been ascertained rela-
tively to the contract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously 
been made for such work and material. 

(Signed) 	WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

Board, dated August 13, 1902, and numbered Requisition No. 24, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract dated February 21, 1900, for the construction and 
operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York to the 31st day of 
July, 1902, and amounting to the sum of one million one hundred and seventy-two 
thousand dollars ($1,172,000); and 

Whereas, Wm. Barclay Parsons, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work 
done and the materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the contract; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract

[...]

Board, dated August 13, 1902, and numbered Requisition No. it, extra work, for 
extra work done under contract, dated February 21, 1900, for the construction and 
operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 31st day of 
July, 1902, and amounting to the sum of forty-one thousand dollars ($41,000), in 
accordance with the resolution of this Board adopted May 2, 1901, providing for the 
construction of a third track from One Hundred and Third to One Hundred and 
Thirty-seventh street, and in accordance with an agreement between the said con-
tractor and the City and the sureties to the said contract of February 21, 19oo, dated

[...]

dated February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit 
Railroad of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 12, of date September 
II, 1902, is made by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished 
in accordance with the terms of the contract to the value of forty-four thousand 
dollars ($44,000); that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract 
value of the whole work and that no certificate has previously been made for such 
work and materials. 

(Signed) 	'WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

and numbered Requisition No. rg, Extra Work, for 
extra work done under contract, dated February 21, 1900, for the construction and 
operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 3ist day 
of August, 1902, and amounting to the sum of forty-four thousand dollars ($44,000), in 
accordance with the resolution of this Board, adopted May 2, 1901, providing for the 
construction of a third track from One Hundred and Third to One Hundred and 
Thirty-seventh street, and in accordance with an agreement between the said con-

[...]

and alterations in steam heating in southerly extension of Infants' Hospital, together 
with certain connections in water supply system, in strict accordance with the direc-
tions of the Supervising Engineer and to the satisfaction of the Commissioner of 
Public Charities, for the sum of six hundred and seventy-nine dollars ($679) is ac-
cepted, and you are hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

October 3, 1902. 

The Mittnacht's Eagle Safe Company, No. 23 Spring Street, City: 
Gentlemen—Your proposition to put the Herring safe in the office of the Super-

[...]

"All material and workmanship to be only first-class and all work' done in strict 
accordance with.the rules of the Inspection 'Departments and meet with their ap- 
proval. Certificates covering same to be procured by us at our expense." 
—for the sum of one hundred and thirty-six dollars ($136) is accepted, and you are 
hereby directed to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities. 
Secretary's Office, 

New York, October I, 1902. 

Messrs. Armour & Co., Nos.